

## WEST ORANGE – COVE CISD

902 W. Park Orange, TX 77630 Phone: 409.882.5556 Fax: 409.882.5470

## National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) Grant Resolution

WHEREAS, the West Orange-Cove CISD finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Orange, Texas that the EFORCE grant be operated for the 2020-2021 year; and

WHEREAS, the West Orange-Cove CISD agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Office of the Governor funds, the West Orange-Cove CISD assures that the funds will be returned to the Office of the Governor in full.

WHEREAS, the West Orange-Cove CISD designates Dr. Larry Haynes, Director of Federal Programs, as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency.

Now therefore, be it resolved that the West Orange-Cove CISD approves submission of the grant application for the EFORCE grant to the Office of the Governor.

Superintendent:	Dr. Rickie Harris	
Board President:	Ruth Hancock	
Board VP:	Roderick Robertson	
Board Secretary:	Linda Platt-Bryant	
Board Member:	Tommy Wilson Sr.	
Board Member:	Tricia Stroud	



## WEST ORANGE – COVE CISD

902 W. Park Orange, TX 77630 Phone: 409.882.5556 Fax: 409.882.5470

Board Member:	Demetrius Hunter			
Board Member:	Gina Simar			
Passed and Approve	d this (Day)	of	(Month),	(Year)
Grant Number:				